

BID TABULATION															
Project No.:	2020-424-105-0			A Folino Construction		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		FJ Zottola Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Michael Facchiano Contracting Inc.		Pugliano Construction Co., Inc.	
Project:	2020 Catch Basin and Inlet Replacement			\$2,899,999.99		\$3,570,949.00		\$3,255,305.00		\$3,178,316.00		\$3,086,893.00		\$3,455,872.50	
Bid Due Date:	8/13/2020			0		0		0		0		0		0	
				\$2,899,999.99		\$0		\$0		\$0		\$3,086,893.00		\$0	
Item No.	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Price	Extended Cost	Price	Extended Cost	Price	Extended Cost	Price	Extended Cost	Price	Extended Cost	Price	Extended Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization, Permits, Bonds, & Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of	LS	1	\$ 3,791.99	\$ 3,791.99	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$75.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$70	\$ 700.00
3	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$75.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$70	\$ 700.00
4	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$65	\$ 650.00
5	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$50	\$ 500.00
6	Concrete Encasement	CY	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$160	\$ 1,600.00
7	Concrete Anchors and Thrust Blocks	CY	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$150	\$ 1,500.00
8	Flowable Fill	CY	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$155	\$ 1,550.00
9	Flag Person	MHR	6200	\$ 54.00	\$ 334,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$310,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$67	\$ 415,400.00
10	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	275	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 70.00	\$19,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$65	\$ 17,875.00
11	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$330	\$ 16,500.00
12	8" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$20	\$ 2,000.00
13	10" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$21	\$ 1,050.00
14	12" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$25	\$ 6,250.00
15	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	650	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$42,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$35	\$ 22,750.00
16	18" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00	\$50	\$ 1,250.00
17	12" Ductile Iron Class 52 Sewer Pipe	LF	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$50	\$ 1,000.00
18	Sewer Laterals (4" to 10" PVC)	LF	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50	\$ 1,250.00
19	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	CY	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$75	\$ 11,250.00
20	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 15' Depth)	CY	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$80	\$ 800.00
21	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	75	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$52	\$ 3,900.00
22	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$75.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$10	\$ 50.00
23	Additional PVC Fittings - 10" and smaller	EA	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$200	\$ 1,000.00
24	Additional PVC Fittings - Larger than 10"	EA	275	\$ 625.00	\$ 171,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$206,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 233,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$700	\$ 192,500.00
25	Connections Into Existing Brick Sewer/Structure	EA	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$450	\$ 900.00
26	Connections Cored Into Sewer Main or Existing Structure	EA	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	Cut-In Wye Connection into Sewer Main, Less than 15"	EA	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$700	\$ 1,400.00
28	Cut-In Wye Connection into Sewer Main, 15" and Larger	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
29	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
30	60" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
31	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	VF	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$200	\$ 200.00
32	60" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	VF	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$250	\$ 250.00
33	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$400	\$ 1,600.00
34	Vertical Drop Connection (Internal Drop Manhole)	VF	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$600	\$ 2,400.00
35	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 1 Modified	EA	15	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
36	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 9	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13	EA	325	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 1,738,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,112,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$1,852,500.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 2,096,250.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 1,916,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,950,000.00
38	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 1 Modified	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
39	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 9	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

40	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 13	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
41	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	EA	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$500	\$ 1,000.00
42	Rigid Concrete Bulkhead (8" to 12")	EA	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$500	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$300	\$ 600.00
43	Rigid Concrete Bulkhead (15" to 24")	EA	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$200	\$ 1,200.00
44	Flexible Bulkhead (All Sizes)	EA	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$500	\$ 1,000.00
45	Light Sewer Cleaning	HR	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$490	\$ 9,800.00
46	Vacuum Truck	HR	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$490	\$ 9,800.00
47	Storm Inlet - Type 9/10	EA	20	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
48	Storm Inlet - Type 13	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
49	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	300	\$ 395.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$350	\$ 105,000.00
50	Reinforced Concrete Street and Driveways	CY	150	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$350	\$ 52,500.00
51	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	1250	\$ 100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$100	\$ 125,000.00
52	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$65	\$ 6,500.00
53	Concrete Deck Curb and Deck Radius Curb (All Finishes)	LF	4000	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$40	\$ 160,000.00
54	12" x 6" Wedge Curb (Hand Placed)	LF	200	\$ 0.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$200	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$1	\$ 200.00
55	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$110	\$ 11,000.00
56	Milling - All Courses	SY	280	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$18	\$ 5,040.00
57	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	SY	1500	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$20	\$ 30,000.00
58	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$30	\$ 4,500.00
59	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Secondary Street	SY	400	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$30	\$ 12,000.00
60	Blockstone Street Repaving	SY	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$500	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$45	\$ 450.00
61	Brick Street Repaving	SY	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$500	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$50	\$ 500.00
62	Brick Sidewalk (Re-Laid)	SY	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$500	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$50	\$ 500.00
63	Salvage and Deliver Blockstone and Brick	SY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$10	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$10	\$ 100.00
64	Hydroseeding	SY	32	\$ 0.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5.00	\$160	\$ 0.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 128.00	\$5	\$ 160.00
65	Landscape Restoration	SY	200	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5	\$ 1,000.00
66	Clearing & Grubbing	SY	10	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$10	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$1	\$ 10.00
67	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50	\$ 2,500.00
68	6" Underdrain	LF	120	\$ 0.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$600	\$ 0.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00	\$10	\$ 1,200.00
69	4" Traffic Markings	LF	175	\$ 0.50	\$ 87.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$525	\$ 0.50	\$ 87.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$2.50	\$ 437.50
70	Traffic Loop Detector (Up to 6' x 10')	EA	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
71	Traffic Loop Detector (Additional Length Up to 10' x 20')	EA	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
72	Replace Manhole Casting with New Casting and/or Raise Casting up to 1-foot in Depth	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
73	Replace Catch Basin Casting with New Casting and/or Raise Casting up to 1-foot in Depth (3-Flange or 4-Flange Frame and Grate)	EA	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00
74	Raise Manhole to Grade, 48" Diameter, 1-4 ft. Depth	VF	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500	\$ 2,000.00
75	Raise Manhole to Grade, 60" Diameter, 1-4 ft. Depth	VF	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500	\$ 2,000.00
76	Backfill Undermined Street	CY	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$60	\$ 600.00